

January 30, 2025

Mayor Jackie Hutchison and City Council Members 1103 W Main Street PO Box 487 Middleton ID 83644

## RE: CITY OF MIDDLETON - PLACE PARK LIFT STATION UPGRADES

Dear Mayor Hutchison and City Council,

The City of Middleton received seven (7) bids at the bid opening held on January 28, 2025 for the above referenced project. As City Engineer, I recommend the contract for the CITY OF MIDDLETON – PLACE PARK LIFT STATION UPGRADES project be awarded to **AME Electric Inc,** for the contract bid amount of \$114,799.74.

It is noted that AME Electric Inc failed to acknowledge receipt of Addendum 2 in their proposal. The City Engineer and Public Works Director have reviewed this fact and determined it to be an informality not involving price, time, or changes in the Work. The AME Electric Inc bid is considered to be responsive.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, I can be reached at 453.2028.

Respectfully submitted, Civil Dynamics, PC

By: Devin Krasowski, PE City Engineer

## PLACE PARK LIFT STATION UPGRADES

Bid Brea	kdown and	Summary	

Item No	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	AME Electric Inc		Excelsior Construction Company		Hawkeye Builders Inc		Bricon Inc		Paul Construction Inc		Black Water LLC		Prusik Construction LLC	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Item Total
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 38,856.00	\$ 38,856.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,293.00	\$ 4,293.00
	Removal of Obstructions – Includes grass, soil, gravel, curb, gutter, sidewalk, ect.	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,351.00	\$ 14,351.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 6,683.00	\$ 6,683.00
706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach – 6" Thickness	12	SY	\$ 562.00	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 3,684.00
706.4.1.A.5	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	27	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00
2040.4.1.A.1	Fence, Type IV	94	LF	\$ 52.21	\$ 4,907.74	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,264.00
SP100	Maintenance Water Provisions	1	LS	\$ 23,714.00	\$ 23,714.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 27,668.00	\$ 27,668.00	\$ 20,897.00	\$ 20,897.00
SP200	Gravel Access	64	SY	\$ 83.50	\$ 5,344.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,984.00
SP300	Sprinkler Relocation and Landscape Repair	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,118.00	\$ 5,118.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00
SP400	Bollard	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 3,118.00
SP500	Generator and All Electrical Materials and Installation	1	LS	\$ 57,566.00	\$ 57,566.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 74,491.00	\$ 74,491.00	\$ 75,360.00	\$ 75,360.00
	Total for Each Bid				\$ 114,799.74		\$ 133,200.00		\$ 135,179.00		\$ 142,054.00		\$ 154,882.00		\$ 159,660.00		\$ 163,453.00